PLACE PRIORITIES SCHEDULE OF CHARGES - 1st APRIL 2025

Service Provided	Fee/Charge		
	2024-25	2025-26	
Environmental Health			
unfit food)	£135.40	£150 plus waste cost	
	£69 for 2HRS + £33 each additional	£180	
Food Export Certificates	hour	0000.00	
Food Hygiene Rerating	£174.70	£200.00	
Accomodation Visits Exhumations	£151.40 £151.40	£160.00 £160.00	
Provision of Information	£131.40 £203.40 (inc Vat)	£100.00 £100.00	
Contaminated land full report	2203.40 (IIIC Vat)	£122.00	
Contaminated land per pre		£26.00	
Extracts from EPA part 1 registers		£1.00 per entry	
Environmental Information Act		£137.00	
Fixed Penalty Notices:			
Public Space Protection Order	£100	£100	
Environmental Enforcement	£75 - £400 - various dependant on	£75 - £400 - various	
	offence and early payment discount	dependant on offence and	
Noise from Dwelling	£60 within 10 days, £100 10+ Days	£60 within 10 days, £100	
Noise from Licensed Premises	£60 within 10 days, £100 10+ Days	£60 within 10 days, £100	
Nuisance Parking	£60 within 10 days, £100 10+ Days	£60 within 10 days, £100	
Smoking in a Smoke-free Place	£30 within 15 days, £50 15+ Days	£30 within 15 days, £50 15+	
Failure to display No Smoking	£150 within 15 days, £200 15+ Days	£150 within 15 days, £200	
Community Protection Order	£50 within 14 days, £100 14+ Days	£50 within 14 days, £100	
Houses in Multiple Occupation First Application:	Houses in Multiple Occupation		
First Application	£539.88 + £222.48 Monitoring Fee	Removed	
Second Application	£437.90+ £222.48 Monitoring Fee	Removed	
5 person	New	£964.00	
12 person	New	£1,116.00	
20 person	New	£1,274.00	
21 and above	New	£1,476.00	
Renewal -			
Renewal - First Application	£413.91 + £222.48 Monitoring Fee	Removed	
Renewal - Second Application	£305.85+ £222.48 Monitoring Fee	Removed	
5 person	New	£733.00	
12 person	New	£843.00	
20 person	New	£970.00	
21 and above	New	£1,116.00	
Late payment charge where	New Charge		
application recived after renewal			
date/number of persons		£139	
HMO licencing advice	New Charge	£260 plus VAT	
Charge for printing paper copies	New Charge	£35	
Housing Act Notice - Service	£300	£315	
Work in default	£65 p/h EHO	£68 p/h EHO	

Private Water Regulations		
Risk assessment	£500 (legal max)	£500 (legal max)
Sampling (each visit)	£100 (legal max)	£100 (legal max)
Investigation (each)	£100 (legal max)	£100 (legal max)
Analysing sample (regulation 10)	£25 (legal max)	£25 (legal max)
Analysing sample (check	£100 (legal max)	£100 (legal max)
Analysing sample (audit	£500 (legal max)	£500 (legal max)
Laboratory Analysis of food, water	,	Lab Costs + Officer Time@
(including private water) or	Lab Costs + Officer Time@ £65 P/h	£68 P/h EHO (plus travel
environmental samples	EHO (plus travel time) + Specialist	time) + Specialist charge
Food Rusiness Improvement	charge (e.g. courier costs)	£72 per hour
Food Business Improvement	£69 per hour	•
magistrates warrant	£87.00	£150.00
Silencing alarms without warrant	£87.00	£91.00
costs noise	£65 p/h EHO £206.00	£68 p/h EHO £216.00
Return of audio equipment seized		£87.00
Register of permits/authorisations	£83.00 £35.00	£37.00
summaries	£54.00	237.00
Health and Statement of facts	1.04.00	
Land Charges		
searches:		
Commercial Searches	£254.30	£267.00
Residential Searches	£188.20	£197.60
(residential or commercial)	£26.80	£28.10
LLC1 only:		
LLC1 form- residential	£30.00	£31.50
LLC1 form- commercial	£43.70	£45.90
(residential or commercial)	£1.10	£1.20
CON 29 only:		
CON' 29 enquiries- residential	£158.30	£166.20
CON' 29 enquiries- commercial	210.6	£221.10
land	£27.00	£28.40
Optional Enquiries:		
21	£19.50	£20.50
question 22 common land	£23.90	£25.10
own additional enquiry	£25.00	£26.30
Copies of planning permissions	£18.70	£19.60
Copies of searches	£11.40	£12.00
hours)	£23.90	£25.10
questions 1.1 a-f inclusive	£40.80	£42.80
Response to Individual CON29		
questions 1.1 g-l, 3.7, 8.8, 3.9,	22.75	£2.80
3.10, 3.11, 3.13, 3.15 inclusive	£2.70	222.22
questions 3.3 a, b and c	£30.70	£32.20

Car Parks and Bus Station		
Town Centre short stay car parks:	Гто o	Гтоо
Up to 20 mins	Free £1.20	Free £1.40
Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	£1.20 £2.30	£2.80
Up to 3 hours	£3.40	£4.10
Up to 4 hours	£4.00	£4.80
op to 4 flours	٤٠٠.٥٥	٤٦.00
Town Rim long stay car parks:		
Up to 3 hours	£2.50	£3.00
All day ticket	£4.50	£5.40
Weekly ticket	£16.00	£17.00
Monthly Ticket	£50.00	£60.00
O and an AMillion Date IV	00	00
Coaches (Wilton Road)	£0	£0
Season tickets (long stay car		
parks only)	Full year £450	Full year £540
	Half year £250	Half year £300
Excess Parking (all car parks)		
No ticket (paid within 28 days)	£50 or £70	£50 or £70
Discounted (paid within 7 days)	£25 or £35	£25 or £35
Over 28 days	£90.00	£90
days)	£50 or £70	£50 or £70
Discounted (paid within 7 days)	£25 or £35	£25 or £35
Manda Managana		
Waste Management Bulky Waste Collections		
2 - 5 Items	£39.93/£31.19	£46.93/£37.75
Additional Items	£13.98/£12.81	£14.68/£13.45
Single Item	£13.90/£12.61 £23.52	£27.70
Fridge/Freezer Collection	£32.03	£33.63
School/Village Hall Collection	202.00	200.00
240 ltr	£5.82	£6.11
1100 ltr	£13.98	£14.68
	2.0.00	

Community Safety

Abanding a Vehicle	£120 within 10 days, £200 10+ Days	£120 within 10 days, £200
Graffitti & Fly posting	£50 within 10 Days, £100 10+ Days	£50 within 10 Days, £100
Failure to comply with a Street	£60 within 10 days, £100 10+ days	£60 within 10 days, £100
Failure to comply with a litter	£60 within 10 days, £100 10+ days	£60 within 10 days, £100
Unauthorised ditribution of free	£50 within 10 Days, £100 10+ Days	£50 within 10 Days, £100
Failure to produce authority to	£180 within 10 Days, £300 10+ Days	£180 within 10 Days, £300
Failure to produce waste	£180 within 10 Days, £300 10+ Days	£180 within 10 Days, £300
Failure to comply with a waste	£60 within 10 days, £100 10+ days	£60 within 10 days, £100
New Housing Developments	£79.00	£83cper 240 Litre or 140
Replacement Bins	£46.11	£48 per 240 Litre or 140
Bin Exchange (swapping a 240ltr	£21.38	£22.45
Collection of Sharps - Residential	£30.87	£32.40
Collection of large amounts of	£0.00	£0
Bin replacement - fair wear and	£0.00	£0
admin foo for arranging play area inspections		£16

admin fee for arranging play area inspections S5010

Industrial Estates

Entrance Fee

Industrial Estates market rates

Parkside	Full Day/ Half Day/Hour	Full Day/ Half Day/Hour
Ferneley Room	£220 / £120 / £40	£225 / £125 / £45
Civic Suite 1	£275 / £150 / £55	£280 / £155 / £60
Civic Suite 2	£240 / £130 / £50	£245 / £135 / £55
Civic Suite 1 & 2 combined	£320 / £250 / £75	£325 / £255 / £80
All 3 rooms	£450 / £300 / £100	£455 / £305 / £105
Party event 10am to midnight	£900	£900
Interview Room 1		£220 / £115 / £35
Interview Room 2		£220 / £115 / £35
Egerton 1 (case conference 1		£295 / £150 / £45
Egerton 2 (case conference 2		£295 / £150 / £45
Public Conveniences		

£0.50

£0.50